

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION**

**PROJECT: BAUR BOULEVARD-GUELBRETH LANE INFRASTRUCTURE
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR/CR-1582
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-4900(625)
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 1/31/2018**

			Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.			Pace Construction Company		L Krupp Construction Inc.		Lamke Trenching & Excavating, Inc.	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS - ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE-ADDENDUM NO. 2											
107-02.00	Railroad Permits, Agreements, and Licenses	Each	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
201-20.23	Tree Removal, Over 15"	Each	7	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$842.90	\$5,900.30	\$1,195.00	\$8,365.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$39,600.00	\$39,600.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	269.4	\$22.00	\$5,926.80	\$41.00	\$11,045.40	\$10.00	\$2,694.00	\$35.00	\$9,429.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1847.7	\$7.00	\$12,933.90	\$5.15	\$9,515.66	\$2.85	\$5,265.95	\$6.50	\$12,010.05
404-12.67	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 64-22)DLP	Ton	2444.2	\$66.50	\$162,539.30	\$70.00	\$171,094.00	\$73.05	\$178,548.81	\$66.50	\$162,539.30
404-21.33	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG 70-22)C (Wedge and Level)	Ton	634.5	\$74.70	\$47,397.15	\$75.00	\$47,587.50	\$76.25	\$48,380.63	\$74.70	\$47,397.15
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	145.2	\$120.00	\$17,424.00	\$174.00	\$25,264.80	\$143.65	\$20,857.98	\$120.00	\$17,424.00
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	1.9	\$150.00	\$285.00	\$350.00	\$665.00	\$410.00	\$779.00	\$150.00	\$285.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	122.3	\$250.00	\$30,575.00	\$187.00	\$22,870.10	\$222.00	\$27,150.60	\$250.00	\$30,575.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	4000	\$2.30	\$9,200.00	\$2.25	\$9,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.30	\$9,200.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	13052	\$1.70	\$22,188.40	\$1.85	\$24,146.20	\$2.65	\$34,587.80	\$1.70	\$22,188.40
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	10826	\$2.35	\$25,441.10	\$2.60	\$28,147.60	\$3.40	\$36,808.40	\$2.35	\$25,441.10 *(1)
509-19.08	Concrete Base Repair (8" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Includes Curb, Very Early Strength	S.Y.	1021.8	\$173.00	\$176,771.40	\$190.00	\$194,142.00	\$160.20	\$163,692.36	\$195.00	\$199,251.00
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$105.00	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$275.00	\$825.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	Each	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$210.00	\$1,680.00	\$710.00	\$5,680.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	8	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$820.00	\$6,560.00	\$975.00	\$7,800.00
604-90.52	Replace Inlet Sill	Each	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
604-90.55	Replace Inlet Lid	Each	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	332.4	\$85.00	\$28,254.00	\$93.00	\$30,913.20	\$92.90	\$30,879.96	\$80.00	\$26,592.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	2906	\$51.00	\$148,206.00	\$50.00	\$145,300.00	\$59.65	\$173,342.90	\$50.00	\$145,300.00
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	65	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$37.00	\$2,405.00	\$44.00	\$2,860.00	\$25.00	\$1,625.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,976.00	\$9,976.00	\$9,976.00	\$9,976.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	6	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$105,098.24	\$105,098.24	\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	25	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$300.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	1375	\$12.00	\$16,500.00	\$12.00	\$16,500.00	\$12.00	\$16,500.00	\$12.00	\$16,500.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$884,443.05	\$895,458.00	\$915,590.39	\$1,001,632.00 *(2)			

